PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2053

Page 1, line 3, remove "subdivision b of subsection 1 of"

Page 1, line 4, remove "section 26.1-25-02, sections"

Page 1, line 4, remove "26.1-25-04.2, 26.1-25-04.3, subsections 2, 14,"

Page 1, remove line 5

Page 1, line 6, remove "subsection 2 of section 26.1-41-06, sections 26.1-41-14, 26.1-41-15, 26.1-41-19,"

Page 1, line 10, after "39-03-07," insert "subsection 7 of section 39-03-09, sections"

Page 2, line 6, after "54-52.1-03.3," insert "and"

Page 2, line 6, remove ", and section 57-39.2-03.7"

Page 2, line 14, overstrike "state" and immediately thereafter insert "highway patrol"

Page 5, line 3, after "patrolmen" insert "highway patrol"

Page 5, remove lines 7 through 9

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 8, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 9, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 10, remove lines 1 through 13

Page 12, line 23, after "and their use." insert:

"The legislative assembly in adopting title 39 recognizes that not all crashes are accidental. Crash encompasses all types of motor vehicle impacts, collisions, or incidents outlined in the US Department of Transportation's Model Minimum Uniform Crash Criteria. Nothing in this title is intended to alter the legal rights and obligations under title 26.1 of the North Dakota Century Code."

Page 16, after line 12 insert:

SECTION 36. AMENDMENT. Subsection 7 of section 39-03-09 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

7. To investigate traffic accidents crashes and secure testimony of witnesses or of persons involved.

Page 18, after "highway" insert "patrol"

Page 33, line 4, remove the overstrike over "accident" and insert immediately thereafter "or"
Page 33, line 15, remove the overstrike over "accident" and insert immediately thereafter "or"
Page 34, line 3, remove the overstrike over "accident" and insert immediately thereafter "or"
Page 34, line 7, remove the overstrike over "accident" and insert immediately thereafter "or"
Page 34, line 10, remove the overstrike over "accident" and insert immediately thereafter "or"
Page 34, line 12, remove the overstrike over "accident" and insert immediately thereafter "or"
Page 34, line 18, remove the overstrike over "accident" and insert immediately thereafter "or"
Page 34, line 28, remove the overstrike over "accident" and insert immediately thereafter "or"
Page 34, line 30, remove the overstrike over "accident" and insert immediately thereafter "or"
Page 34, line 31, remove the overstrike over "accident" and insert immediately thereafter "or"
Page 35, line 6, remove the overstrike over "accident" and insert immediately thereafter "or"
Page 45, remove lines 15 through 31

Page 46, remove lines 1 through 8

Renumber accordingly